

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6348/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2005 in RP No. 1759/2005 o
f The NATIONAL

CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. D.R.S. TRANSPORT (P) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P. SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mamta Rani Jha, Adv.

Ms. Roma Bhadra, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has also been filed.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Ku

Registra

mar)

r

sk